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COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of $300 million at weekly 
reporting large commercial banks during the week ended September 13. 

The principal net increases were $75 million in loans for construction, 
$73 million in all other loans and $64 million in loans for commodity dealers. 

The largest offsetting net decrease was $75 million in loans for other 
public utilities. 

Outstanding Change From Week Ended 

Business of Borrower 

Sept. 13, p/ 
1972 * 

Sept. 6, 
1972 

Sept. 15, 
1971 

June 28, 
1972 

(In millions of dollars) 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 13,052 + 76 -2 ,066 - 152 
Primary metals 1,988 - 15 - 224 - 105 
Machinery 4,115 + 27 -1 ,016 - 100 
Transportation equipment 2,263 + 1 - 561 - 96 
Other fabricated metal products 1,767 + 44 - 319 + 56 
Other durable goods 2,919 + 19 + 54 + 93 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 10,294 + 107 - 793 + 43 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,705 + 17 + 69 + 80 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 3,062 + 22 + 368 + 207 
Petroleum refining 933 + 42 - 194 - 56 
Chemicals and rubber 1,918 + 18 - 797 - 210 
Other nondurable goods 1,676 + 8 - 239 + 22 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas) 3,649 + 24 - 177 + 45 

Trade - total 10,491 + 84 + 640 + 302 
Commodity dealers 1,331 + 64 + 40 + 153 
Other wholesale 4,554 + 57 + 329 + 62 
Retail 4,606 - 37 + 271 + 87 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities - total 10,083 . 127 + 488 + 303 
Transportation 5,330 - 47 - 298 - 316 
Communication 1,653 - 5 + 115 + 218 
Other public utilities 3,100 75 + 671 + 401 

Construction 4,532 + 75 + 748 + 234 

Services 8,437 - 24 + 821 - 167 

Bankers' acceptances 1,216 - 24 - 328 - 225 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 3,491 - 2 + 485 + 94 

All other loans 5,754 + 73 + 328 + 58 

Total classified loans 70,999 + 262 + 146 + 535 
Total unclassified loans 14,800 + 38 +1 ,996 + 311 

Total commercial & industrial loans 85,799 + 300 +2 ,142 + 846 

P/ Preliminary. 
* San Francisco classified loans are as of September 6, 1972. Digitized for FRASER 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED SEPTEMBER 13, 1972 

(In millions of dollars) 

Business of Borrower 
All Dis-

Boston 
New Phila- Cleve- Rich-

Atlanta Chicago 
St. Minne- Kansas 

Dallas 
San 

Business of Borrower 
tricts 

Boston 
York delphia land mond 

Atlanta Chicago 
Louis apolis City 

Dallas 
Francisco 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 13,052 600 5,137 624 1,127 305 288 2,498 189 169 129 292 1,694 
Primary metals 1,988 39 876 91 271 33 29 340 47 18 4 45 195 
Machinery 4,115 248 1,735 131 294 78 63 892 40 48 25 83 478 
Transportation equipment 2,263 48 1,081 100 171 38 51 343 15 10 11 16 379 
Other fabricated metal products 1,767 95 406 143 213 57 71 452 30 30 38 65 167 
Other durable goods 2,919 170 1,039 159 178 99 74 471 57 63 51 83 475 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 10,294 638 4,734 532 366 448 356 1,505 222 151 138 259 945 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,705 93 1,065 90 64 84 84 506 56 70 65 73 455 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 3,062 339 1,506 199 67 253 145 279 83 19 19 31 122 
Petroleum refining 933 30 430 36 30 7 17 197 11 15 15 52 93 
Chemicals and rubber 1,918 69 1,083 94 108 55 50 221 19 11 16 54 138 
Other nondurable goods 1,676 107 650 113 97 49 60 302 53 36 23 49 137 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
natural gas) 3,649 39 1,869 83 198 13 61 485 18 20 129 472 262 

Trade - total 10,491 696 3,505 574 566 643 561 1,266 306 217 357 401 1,399 
Commodity dealers 1,331 34 690 41 11 80 28 119 48 59 33 58 130 

Other wholesale 4,554 304 1,533 231 261 271 279 553 124 67 137 175 619 

Retail 4,606 358 1,282 302 294 292 254 594 134 91 187 168 650 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities 10,083 437 4,769 339 508 376 301 1,455 227 102 130 279 1,160 

Transportation 5,330 173 2,511 144 236 155 208 724 164 59 72 125 759 

Communication 1,653 82 638 80 89 101 31 205 28 13 34 75 277 

Other public utilities 3,100 182 1,620 115 183 120 62 526 35 30 24 79 124 

Construction 4,532 122 1,072 321 305 415 213 478 178 111 106 544 667 

Services 8,437 494 2,441 822 433 286 434 942 266 203 237 403 1,476 . 

Bankersr acceptances 1,216 57 401 115 96 23 11 146 10 - - 11 60 286 , 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 3,491 78 2,163 87 101 67 37 489 25 3 1 97 343 

All other loans 5,754 133 1,956 22 549 349 189 629 88 97 84 198 1,460 

Total classified loans 70,999 3,294 28,047 3,519 4,249 2,925 2,451 9,893 1,529 1,073 1,322 3,005 9,692 

Total unclassified loans 14,800 560 1,161 313 910 817 796 1.800 324 63 415 639 7.002 

Total commercial and industrial loans 85,799 3,854 29,208 3,832 5,159 3,742 3,247 11,693 1,853 1,136 1,737 3,644 16,694 

£ / Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F.R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 

* Classified loans are as of September 6, 1972. 
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